## **RELEASE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RISK**

There is an element of risk in all adventure-based activities. Exeter Corn Maze is providing an adventure based service where certain risks are inherent with the activities being participated.

I expressly accept and assume all the risks inherent in this activity or that might have been caused by the negligence or fault of Exeter Corn Maze, LLC and their employees. My participation in this activity is purely voluntary and I elect to participate despite the risks. By entering The Exeter Corn Maze, LLC, I hereby voluntarily release, forever discharge, and agree to indemnify and hold harmless Exeter Corn Maze LLC and their employees from any and all claims, demands, or causes of action which are in any way connected with my participation in this activity, or my use of their equipment or facilities s, arising from negligence or fault of Exeter Corn Maze and their employees. This release does not apply to claims arising from intentional conduct.

Exeter Corn Maze, LLC has the unrestricted right and license to use your voice and likeness for purposes of advertising and promotions in any video or photograph taken in connection with your participation in our facility.

I have had sufficient time to read this entire document. I have read and understand this document and I agree to be bound by its terms.

Participating Adult (Teacher(s), Chaperone(s)):

Signature\_\_\_\_\_\_Print Name:\_\_\_\_\_\_Date:\_\_\_\_\_

## (Must be completed for participants under the age of 18)

In consideration of \_\_\_\_\_\_(Print minor's name} being permitted to participate in this activity, I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless Exeter Corn Maze, LLC and their employees from any claims alleging negligence which are brought by or on behalf of minor or are in any way connected with such participation by minor.

Parent/Guardian Signature	Print Name:	Date:
---------------------------	-------------	-------